RESOLUTION NO. (1-87

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Charles Tarlor ON THE
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Charles Textor ON THE DAY OF Paril 1987.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF T.d.M. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., FOR A ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 1987 IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for a road improvement program 1987 for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, T.d.M. Construction Company, Inc., was the lowest and best bidder;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. The bid of T.d.M. Construction Company, Inc., marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
PASSED this 17th day of April

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The un	dersigned, Clerk	of the Counc	il of the Ci	ty of
Centerville, Ohi				
and correct copy	of Resolution N	lumber <u>11-87</u>	, passed	by the
Council of the C	ity of Centervil	le, Ohio, on	the 746	day of
1ivafl	, 1987	•		

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney To the City of Centerville for the construction of CITY OF CENTERVILLE - ROAD IMPROVEMETNS 1987

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the attached Specifications and For of Contract, the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplementa General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site of the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials called for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the following prices, to-wit:

			PROPO	PROPOSAL T.d.M. Const.Co.				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Est. Qty.	Description	Unit Material	Price Labor	Total Sum of Material & Labor	Total Price	
1.	404	2400 Tons	Asphalt Concrete 1" Application	17.00	4.75	21.75	52,200.00	
2.	404	1200 Tons	Asphalt Concrete (leveling course, locations & thickness designated by Engineer) including roadside cleanup (eradication of grass & vegetation along curb in streets to be resurfaced (see Bidding Instructions #17)		4.75	21.75	26,100-00	
3.	407	8500 Gal.	Tack Coat (RS-2) 0.2 gallon per square yard	0.1	0.3	0-4	340-00	
4.	203, 304, 402, 408	3500 sq. yds.	Excavate, dispose & replace defective asphalt pavement areas (6" deep including pavement cutting & replacement of same, see attached drawing)			19.00	66,500.00	
					TOTAL	DAGE 1	140-00	

PROPOSAL T.d.M. Const. Co. Page 2

						Notice Address of the second o	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Est. Qty.	Description	Unit Material	Price Labor	Total Sum of Materials & Labor	Total Sum
5.		4000 L.F.	Saw cut existing concrete pavement for subsequent removal of defective areas		1.35	1.35	5,400.00
6.	203 304 452	1700 sq. yds.	Excavate to suitable sub-base, dispose defective concrete pavement areas & replace with 4" of 304 crushed limestone base & 6" of concrete, 4000 P.S.I.	10.00	23.00	33.00	56,100.00
7.	203 310	1800 tons	Sub-base excavation & dispose, #2 stone in place (as designated by City Engineer)	7.50	4.50	12.00	21,600.00
8.	503 609	1400 L.F.	Excavate, dispose & replace defect concrete curb & gutter, restore disturbed areas & re-sod (see attached drawings	ive .	12.00	18.00	25 200-00
9.	202	16,000 sq. yds.	Pavement Planing - 1 1/2" average total cost to City with credit given for salvaged material		1.35	1-35	21600.00
10.	503 604	11 #3 large	Repair catch basin - includes adjusting frames, sealing cracks a mortar finish with	35.00	130.00	165.00	1,815.00
10a.	503 604	10 sm. (2-2A)					1500.00
	15 53802						33,215.00

PROPOSAL T.d.M. Const. Co. Page 3

Ref.	Item	Est.		Unit	Price	Total Sum	
No.	No.	Qty.	Description	Material	Labor	of Materials & Labor	Total Sum
11.	203 304 452	50 sq. yds.	Excavate, dispose & replace with of concrete, 4000 P.S.I., drivewa approaches for transition with ne curb to go in on N. Main Street	y w	40.00	57.00	2,550,00
12.	503 604	45 each	Adjust Manholes	,,		135.80	2,5.50.00 5,625.00
13.	503 604	25 each	Adjust water valves	25.00	70.00	95.00	2,375.00
14.	603 605 707.15	140 L.F.	Install 4" plastic polyethylene underdrain pipe, location designated by City Engineer (see attached drawings)	2.50	7.00	9.50	1330.00
15.	604	1 each	2x2 drip drain	250.00	3	550,00	5.50-00
16.	614	Lump Sum	Maintain Traffic (see attached detail drawing)	_		4,000,00	4.000.00
17.		200 sq. yds.	Sidewalk repair. Remove old concrete sidewalk & replace with new 4" concrete including backfill, adjustments	1.00	2,50	3-50	700.00
18.		750 sq. yds.	Tuck point existing brick sidewalks in the center of town	1.50		17.00	12,750.00
19.		3300 sq. yds.	Apply sealer on existing brick sidewalks in center of town	0.20			3,960,00
20.		725 sq. yds.	Install new concrete sidewalk 4' wide on Whipp, 5' wide at Alex-Bell Road	1.10		3.20	2,32000

36,160.00

PROPOSAL T.d.M. Const. Co. Page 4

Ref. No.	Item No.	Est. Qty.	Description	Unit Material	Price Labor	Total Sum of Materials & Labor	Total Sum
21.		6000 lin. ft.	Seal cracks in concrete roadways, (including center expansion joint)	1250	0.50	1.00	6,000.00
22.		1100 sq.yd.	Bikeway installation (see Bidders Instructions 51)			18.50	20,350,00
23.	621.07	6200 L.F.	4' wide (dashed) lane lines	0.3	0.7	0.10	4,20.00
24.	621.09	5700 L.F.	Double yellow (retroreflective) centerline	0-4	0.9	0.13	741.00
25.	621.09	400 L.F.	Continuous solid white (retro- reflective) stripe 8" wide channelizing line	0-15	0.35	0.50	200.00
26.	621.10	350 L.F.	Solid white retroreflective crosswalk lines 12" wide	0.60	1.00	1.60	560.00
27.	621.131	8	Retroreflective white lane arrows	4.00	36.00	40.00	320.00
29.			Miscellaneous (Lump Sum)		,		\$ 4,000

	TOTAL THIS PAGE 4 32, 791.00
	TOTAL PAGE 1 14.5,140.00
•	TOTAL PAGE 2 133 215.00
	TOTAL PAGE 3 36, 160.00
	GRAND TOTAL 347306.00